

City Council Resolution No. 2024-28

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION TO THE LONG LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,500 FROM CENTERPOINT ENERGY

WHEREAS, the donation in the amount of \$2,500 to the Long Lake Fire Department from CenterPoint Energy through its Community Safety Grant program must be approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the grant donation funds will be utilized to purchase CPR manikins, AED trainers and additional supplies to grow the CPR education program; and

WHEREAS, the Long Lake Fire Department and the City of Long Lake sincerely appreciate CenterPoint Energy's generous donation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that the City Council does hereby accept the donation of \$2,500 from CenterPoint Energy.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 16 th day of July 2024.	
	BY:
ATTEST:	Charlie Miner, Mayor